## RATE OF ADMISSION FEES, EXAMINATION FEES & TUITION FEES FOR THE SESSION - 2024

CLASS	ADMISSION FEE	<b>ESTABLISHMENT</b>	SPORTS FEE	<u>I/CARD</u>	TUITION FEE
50)	255	<u>&amp; EXAM FEE</u>	50	<u>DIARY</u>	St. 12
Nursery, KG, I	₹ 1800/- p.a.	₹600/- p.a.	₹ 200/- p.a.	NIL	₹ 600/- p.m.
II - V	₹ 2000/- p.a.	₹700/- p.a.	₹ 300/- p.a.	₹ 300/- p.a.	₹ 700/- p.m.
VI - VIII	₹ 2200/- p.a.	₹800/- p.a.	₹ 400/- p.a.	₹ 300/- p.a.	₹ 800/- p.m.
IX - X	₹ 2400/- p.a.	₹900/- p.a.	₹ 500/- p.a.	₹ 300/- p.a.	₹ 900/- p.m.
XI - XII Arts	₹ 5500/- p.a.	₹1000/- p.a.	₹ 600/- p.a.	₹ 300/- p.a.	₹ 3300/- p.q. X 4 q
XI - XII Com	₹ 5500/- p.a.	₹1000/- p.a.	₹ 600/- p.a.	₹ 300/- p.a.	₹ 3600/- p.q. X 4 q

- Application form costs ₹ 200/- for new students only.
- School Diary costs ₹ 200/- and is to be charged from all the students of Class II to Class XII.
- ₹ 100/- is charged for issue of Identity Card to students from Class II onwards.
- Tuition fees will be charged for 12 months and must be paid in advance for every month on or before 15th of every month without fail.
- Jumping of classes on merit basis or fail in the current class and seeking admission on request to
  the next class will be charged double of the admission amount over and above the normal
  admission fees of the Class in which the student is to be admitted.
- New students seeking admission without documentary proof of passing the present class will be charged - ₹ 1000/-extra over and above the normal admission fees of the Class in which the student is to be admitted.
- Tuition fee will be exempted for the youngest child among the four siblings admitted from the same family/parents.
- Tuition fee will be exempted for the eldest child among the five children admitted from the same family/parents.
- The school uniform for all the classes remains same. Class Nursery students need not to put neckties. Blazer is compulsory for Class XI & XII.
- All School Note books, text books, Stationery items & complete school uniform is available at the store near our Main Gate and is to be compulsorily purchased from there only.